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THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT
CAMPAIGN POLICIES

GIFT POLICIES

All gifts, at any level, made to The Rabbinic Endowment (Fund) support the
Continuity of Community campaign.

All gifts can be made in honor or in memory of a loved one.

Donors may pledge gifts over a 3-5 year term and / or make a one-time gift to
the campaign.

Planned Gifts are recorded separately for accounting purposes and dassffied as

future realized income.

WAYS TO GIVE

Gifts of Cash.
Gifts of Securities.
Planned Gifts: Campaign donors may utilize Planned Gifts as a gift option for
participation in the campaign. All Planned Gifts are recorded separately for
accounting purposes and are classified as future realized income.
Temple Judea accepts the following Planned Gifts:
1. Bequest
2. Charitable Gift Annuity
3. Charitable Remainder Trust
4. Existing Life Insurance Policy (Temple Judea named as beneficiary)
5. New Life Insurance Policy (Temple Judea gifted ownership)
6. Temple Judea named as beneficiary of Retirement Plan; IRA or 401k

This heartfelt effort gives congregants the privilege and opportunity to
embrace personal connections to Temple Judea and participate in a way
that makes them feel good.



CONSIDERATE, INCLUSIVE
PHILANTHROPY FOR ALL

DONOR DEDICATION POLICIES

All dedications to The Rabbinic Endowment, Continuity of Community Campaign.

are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

Dedications have been created based on campus opportunities that are undedicated

to date, have been recently renovated or have been newly constructed.

Temple Judea has the right to reserve a specific dedication opportunity with the
approval of the Senior Rabbi, Temple President and Endowment Board Chair(s).

Dedication of any unit does not entitle the donor to determine the design and / or

the selection of artists.

Additional unsubscribed dedications may be added or deleted throughout

the campaign.

Dedications of Worship and Torah will be recognized on donor signage but will
not be a designated naming. For example, a donor may select the Bimah as a
dedication, however they are not permitted to name the Bimah, i.e.

The Doe Family Bimah is not permitted.

All noted above applies to all gifts regardless of gift level and or donation vehicle.
All campaign donors reserve the right to be omitted or listed as anonymous in all
published collateral material.

All donors reserve the right to opt out of their categorized recognition program.




THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT
DONOR RECOGNITION POLICIES

NAMED SPACES: PIONEER TO CHAMPION

Donors of $250,000 and above will be recognized with an exclusive naming opportunity
(excluding dedications of Worship and Torah), i.e. The Frank Family Education Center.
Namings will be acknowledged on personalized, campaign, and directional signage,
and will be highlighted in all collateral material, press and publicity, on our website,

and on social media.

PLEASE NOTE: Those utilizing Planned Gifts for an exclusive naming opportunity will be
asked to allocate 50% of their total contribution via a cash gift payable over 3-5 years from
date of pledge.

DEDICATION OPPORTUNITIES: FOUNDER TO PROTECTOR
Donors of $25,000 - $249,999 may choose an exclusive campaign dedication opportunity.
Gifts will be acknowledged on campaign and directional signage (if applicable) and
highlighted in all appropriate collateral material, press and publicity, on our website,

and on social media.

PATRON, SUPPORTER & FRIEND
Gifts of $1,000 - $24,999 will be acknowledged in all appropriate collateral material, press

and publicity, on our website, and on social media.

ALL CAMPAIGN GIFTS

Recognized on new centralized electronic campaign signage within Temple Judea.



THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT

CAMPAIGN DEDICATIONS

LANGER SANCTUARY
Sanctuary Bimah

Sanctuary Ark

Wedding Chupah

Bimah Window Backdrop

Yahrzeit Board

American Flag—Bimah

Israeli Flag—Bimah

TORAH DEDICATIONS
High Holy Day Torah Covers

Torah Crown (8) each @

Torah Breastplate (8) each @

Torah Yad (8) each @

CLERGY SUITE

Associate Rabbi's Study

Cantorial Soloist's Study

Associate Rabbi's Mezuzah

Clergy Alcove / Administrative Assistant’'s Work Area

CAMPUS AND OUTDOOR SPACES
Dedication of Campus (Naming Opportunity)

Temple Main Valet Area

Sport (Basketball) Court

Dance Floor

Judaica Museum Case (1)

Catering Kitchen Vehide Courtyard

WTJ Judaica Gift Shop
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RESERVED
SUBSCRIBED

$360,000
$250,000
$100,000
$100,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000

$100,000
$54,000
$36,000
$25,000

$125,000
$100,000
$50,000
$25,000

(4) S
(6) S
(2)

Upon Request

$75,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$36,000
$36,000

(1) S




HONORING OUR PAST BY CREATING
A BRIDGE TO OUR FUTURE

FRANK FAMILY EDUCATION CENTER

Level 1

Margaux Early Childhood School Playground
Lower Early Childhood Playscape

School Classrooms (12) each @

Carpool & Vehicle Courtyard

Elevator

Margaux Early Childhood School Staircase (2) each @
Staff Lounge

Staff Lounge Mezuzah

Children's Library Mezuzah

YOUTH LOUNGE
B'nai Mitzvah Director’s Office
B'nai Mitzvah Director’s Office Mezuzah

MITTENTAG ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
Mittentag Administrative Offices’ Mezuzah

Executive Director's Office

Executive Director's Office Mezuzah

Senior Director of Advancement's Office

Senior Director of Advancement's Office Mezuzah
Director of Education’s Office

Director of Education’s Office Mezuzah

Director of Engagement & Outreach’s Office

Director of Engagement & Outreach’s Office Mezuzah
Early Childhood Director's Office

Early Childhood Director’s Office Mezuzah
Experiential Education Director's Office

Experiential Education Director's Office Mezuzah
Accounting Manager's Office

Accounting Manager's Mezuzah

Administrative Staff Work Area

$250,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$36,000
$36,000
$25,000
$25,000

$50,000
$25,000

$50,000

$100,000

$36,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000

AS OF 8.30.18
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TEMPLE JUDEA

Continuity of Community
THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT
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O OUR FUTURE

Donation Pledge Card
Name:
Address:
Phone: Email:

Pledge Date: / /

Rabbinic Endowment Designation Options:
O Endowment Gift (with no associated designation):

O Campus Dedication:

O Legacy Gift:

O Torah Dedication:

O Given in Memory of:

O Given in Honor of:

Total Amount of Pledge: $

Please see reverse side for billing information.




TEMPLE JUDEA

Continuity of Community
THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT
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A BRIDGE TO OUR FUTURE

Please Bill Me:

Annually for years commencing on: / /
Semi-Annually: Quarterly: Other:

Signature: Date:
Signature: Date:
Received by: Date:

O In consideration of the subscription of others and other
obligations to be incurred based upon pledges received, |, we or
either of us, jointly and separately, hereby promise to fulfill the above
gift in full to Temple Judea within three to five years as pledged.

For any questions, please call Danielle F. Spiegelman,
Senior Director of Advancement,
at 505.667.5657 ext. 2119.

Thank you in advance for your continued support of Temple Judea.

TEMPLE JUDEA
5500 Granada Blvd,, Coral Gables, FL 33146
T: 305.6675657 E: d.spiegelman@judeagables.org W: JUDEAGABLES.ORG

Continuity of Community Rabbinic Endowment campaign gifts are tax-deductible as no goods or services were
received in exchange for campaign donations. Please be sure to consult your tax advisor.



SERVING US TODAY AND
ENSURING OUR TOMORROW

THE LEADERSHIP CIRCLE*

Gifts of $25,000 and above are categorized as Leadership Circle gifts. Donors will be
highlighted on The Rabbinic Endowment letterhead, in appropriate collateral material,
press and publicity, on our website, and on social media. The Leadership Circle
designation applies to all approved Planned Gifts as well.

DONOR CATEGORIES

$1,000,000 AND ABOVE CHAMPION
$999,999 - $500,000 GUARDIAN®
$499,999 - $250,000 PIONEER®
$249,999 - $100,000 PROTECTOR"
$99,999 - $50,000 BENEFACTOR®
$49,999 - $25,000 FOUNDER*
$24,999 - $10,000 PATRON
$9,999 - §5,000 SUPPORTER

$4,999 - $1,000 FRIEND




THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT
PLANNED GIVING

A SACRED TRADITION OF OUR JEWISH FAITH IS TO SHARE
ONE’'S BLESSINGS. THEREFORE, | / WE TAKE DEEP
SATISFACTION IN DECLARING MY / OUR INTENT TO
PROVIDE FOR FUTURE GENERATIONS WITH A PLANNED
GIFT TO THE RABBINIC ENDOWMENT CAMPAIGN VIA:

O Bequest

O Charitable Gift Annuity

O Charitable Remainder Trust

O Life Insurance Policy

O Retirement Plan (IRA/ 401k Beneficiary)
O Pre-Approved Other:

Estimated value of my / our Planned Gift: §

Donor 1:

Date:

Donor 2:

Date:

Gratefully acknowledged on behalf of Temple Judea by:

Please note that Temple Judea Coral Gables will issue a
copy of the executed letter of intent to donor upon our
receipt and signed acknowledgment.

o Yes, Temple Judea Coral Gables has received an
executed copy of the aforementioned donor(s) Planned Gift
documentation within 60 days of receiving this letter of
intent.

Temple Judea: Date:




